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SECTION' 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 

No. 369, A.] 	[Published May 4, 1895. 

CHAPTER 324. 
AN ACT amending section 14, of chapter 33, 

laws of 1893, entitled, "An act to create and 
establish a superior court in and for Douglas 
county, Wisconsin." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 14, of chapter 33, of the 
laws of 1893, is hereby amended by striking out 
the words "twelve hundred dollars," in the 
eighteenth line of said section, and inserting 
in lieu thereof the words, "fifteen hundred dol-
lars," so that said section 14, when so amend-
ed, shall read as follows: Section 14. The 
judge of said superior court may appoint a 
phonographic reporter, skilled in the art of 
shorthand reporting, for said superior court, 
and may remove such reporter at pleasure and 
appoint another in his place. Every person 
so appointed phonographic reporter shall he 
deemed an officer of said court, and before en-
tering upon his duties shall take and subscribe 
the constitutional oath, and file the same duly 
certified in the office of the clerk of said court, 
and such reporter shall give a bond running 
to Douglas county, in the sum of five thousand 
dollars, with one or more sufficient sureties, 
to be approved by the judge of said court ap-
pointing him, for the proper performance of the 
duties of his said office. Such phonographic re- 
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porter shall receive as compensation the sum Salary of 

of fifteen hundred dollars per year, to be paid in reperter  
equal monthly installments out of the treasury 
of said Douglas county. Such reporter shall, 
upon the request of a party to an action or pro-
ceeding in said court, transcribe in long hand 
the evidence or any other proceedings taken 
by him in such action or proceedings, or any 
part thereof, so requested, duly certified by him 
to be a correct transcript thereof, for which he 
shall be entitled to receive from the party re-
questing the same, five cents per folio; and for 
each additional copy thereof two cents per folio, 
when written out in full, and when at the re-
quest of the party, it shall be written in narra-
tive form, ten cents per folio. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 

No. 717, A.] 	[Published May 1, 1895. 

CHAPTER 325. 
AN ACT to amend subdivision 1, of section 

1915, of the revised statutes, relating to insur-
ance corporations. 

The people of the state of 'Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subdivision 1, of section 1915, of 7rmissioner 

the revised statutes is hereby amended to read make 
o 
ec oxivanoant oo rfi as follows: 	Subdivision 1. It shall be pus_ 	of 

 

sessed of, if a stock corporation, an actual paid creatitsin."`"• 
up, in cash, capital of at least one hundred thou- 
sand dollars; but mutual corporations of other 
states, having the same standard of solvency as 
required of mutual companies of this state 
may be admitted, in case the state where such 


